SIMRAN FARMS LIMITED
CIN: L01222MP1984PLC002627
Reg. Office: 1-B, Vikas Rekha Complex, Tower Square,
Khatiwala Tank, Indore (M.P.)- 452001
Tel No.: 0731-4255900; Fax: 0731-4255949
Email- compliance@simranfarms.com;
                                        Website: www.simranfarms.com
SFL/BSE/25/2023-24                      Online filing at listing.bseindia.com                31st August, 2023

Rey
Hvar
pot afte wy sigue aiftord
2
fens, er (aM) £54775,
\@porwalauto.com, ZTE : www:porwalauto.com
were et ‘feoar rar fas aot ht arf cafes eases (atten) epepare, 29 Faw,
2023. Gage 01:00 eat, HRA iA HT THA, (are sitedioa) areret 8
Zin or ook are eae wt
BP HAA, 2013 Sey MATA SHIR Segre as MTS ST TT
Rida ot ofeaa ari 14/2020 feties a a1Her, 2020, shea come 17/2020 feats 13 31,
2020,5Reaa arte 20/2020 Periee 5 HE 2020, afer HHI 02/2021 fee 13 THAT 2021,
ORG wAier 19/2021 ferries 8 feeiae 2021, aReaT TRIER 21/2021 fertier 14 feRiaR 2021,
‘GR ais 02 /2022 eis 576, 2022 sIt faa sen 10/2022 ake 28 feria, 2022,
eRe mre  &  Harea aRL ae unos enie
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 Rake 12 FE , 2020, Rees soni
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 fer 15 STI 2021, ORaa THI
‘SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 RAT® 13 AE 2022 aH smite farsa afk Pa
aig (SeBI) gral ai8t ufeya @Hie SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 Rese OS ara,
2023 & areal Seer eh ateres sae fea sAtvatOH Se HA STR A
pull bdiasslhaks wil io (iBen) ferthes catshrereen) ener STeTe
rete te mearr a eaten MPT aT A Wer Stahl sae

NOTICE CONVENING 37" ANNUAL GENERAL
MEETING OF THE COMPANY
Notice is hereby given that the 37” Annual General Meeting (‘AGM’) of
the members of the Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited (‘Company’) will be
held physically as well as through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio
Visual Means (OAVM) on Monday, the 25” day of September, 2023 at
01:00 PM IST at the registered office of the Company at First Floor,
Shreeram Chambers, 12, Agrawal Nagar, Indore-452001 (M.P)), to transact
the businesses.as sel oulin the Notice of AGM.
of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Circular No, 10/2022 dated
& 2072 rood wih Clear Nox. 2/2022 dated SY May, 2022,
December, 2021, 02/2021 dated ‘3° January, 2021,
14/2020 dated e “ea 2020, 17/2020 dated 13” April, 2020 and 20/2020
cated 6" May, 2020 and the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its
Circular No. SEBV/HO!CFD/FoD-2/P(CIR/2023/4 dated 5° January, 2023 read
with SEBI/HO/CFDICMD2/CIRIP/2022/62 dated 13" May, 2022 and Circular
No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PaD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023 issued by
Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEB!), tne Company is holding the
AGM physically as well as through VC/OAVM. Members will be provided witha
facility to attend the AGM through electronic platform provided by Central

[1 41983858 | Home |.Mukesh | 12.08.2023 |All That Piece And Parcel Of House No. 37, Admeasuring 15x50
Loan | Rawat p.ssest (O4/-|= 750 Sq, Ft. (69.702 Sqmeter) Comprised In The Out Of
lz. Anuradha |Survey No/Abadi Khsra No. 265 Of Me Ward No. 4 Situated Al
Mukesh IMovja-village- Dhankhedi, Tehsil- Narsinghgarh, PH. No-91,
Circle- Kurawar District- Rajgarh In The State Of Madhya
Pradesh—465667, AndBoundedAs :East:Own, West Series nia) ted CDSL)
fou are hereby called upon to pay the amounts fa DF   /AnganwadNorth: Way, South: Land
Ci
‘Visual Means (“OAVM”) to transact the business as set out in the Notice dated 14th August, 2023
‘The 36th AGM will be held through VC/OAVM in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013
read with Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, Circular No. 20/2020
dated May 5, 2020, Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, Circular No. 19/2021 dated December 08, 2021,
Circular No. 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, Circular No. 02/2022 dated May 2022 followed by Circular No.
10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Aff CA") and Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020, Circular No. SEBI/ HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated
January 15, 2021, Circular No. SEBIHO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 followed by SEBI circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/PICIRI2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(SEBI), permitting the holding of AGM through VC/OAVM without physical presence of members at a common venue.
| Members will be provided with a facility to attend the AGM through electronic platform provided by Central Depository,
  FIRST Bank Li ital First Limited,
I the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of 36th AGM and Annual report for the franca!

IN: [34300MP1992PLCO06812
Registered Office: PlotNo. me SectorNo.1, Industrial Area, Pithampur, (M.P) 454775
Tel. 07292-40368, Email id- admin@porwalauto, com, Website-www.porwalauto.com
Tre a a ORC)
Seas ERS ee
NOTICE is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be
held on Friday, 29th September, 2023 at 01:00 PM. (IST) through Video Conferencing/ Other
Audio Visual Means (“VC/OAVM") facility to transact the businesses that will be set forth in
the Notice of AGM,
The AGM will beheld through VC/OAVM in compliance with the applicable provisions of the
Companies Act, 2013 read along with Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, Circular No.
17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, Circular No. 02/2021
dated 13th January, 2021, Circular No. 19/2021 dated December 8, 2021, Circular No.
21/2021 dated December 14,2021, Circular No. 02/2022 dated May5, 2022 and Circular No.
10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and
Circular No. SEBY/HO/CFO/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/73 dated May 12, 2020, Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, Circular No.
SEBUMO/CFOVCMD2/C1NP/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 and Circular No.
/4 dated January 05, 2023 issued by Securities and
Bee Board of da "Seah, permitting the holding of AGM through VC/OAVM without
physical presence of members ata common venue. Members willbe provided with a facility
to attend the AGM through electronic platform provided by Central Depository Services

NOTICE CONVENING 37" ANNUAL GENERAL
MEETING OF THE COMPANY
Notice is hereby given that the 37° Annual General Meeting (‘AGM') of
the members of the Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited (‘Company’) will be
held physically as well as through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio
Visual Means (OAVM) on Monday, the 25” day of September, 2023 at
01:00 PM IST at the registered office of the Company at First Floor,
Shreeram Chambers, 12, Agrawal Nagar, Indore-452001 (M.P)), to transact
the businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM.
Pursuant to Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Circular No. 10/2022 dated
28” December, 2022 read with Circular Nos. 2/2022 dated 5” May, 2022,
21/2021 dated 14” December, 2021, 02/2021 dated 13” January, 2021,
14/2020 dated 8° April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13” April, 2020 and 20/2020
dated 5” May, 2020 and the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its
Circular No. SEBUHO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated 5" January, 2023 read
with SEBVHO/CFD/CMD2/CIRIP/2022/62 dated 13” May, 2022 and Circular
No. SEBVHO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023 issued by
Securties and Exchange Board of India (SEB), the Company is holding the
AGM physically 2s well as through VC/OAVM. Members will be provided with a
aor to attend the AGM through sper platform provided by Central